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SEG Directions TOT
0.0 L - onto County Rte 57 0.0
0.1 R - onto County Rte 57A 0.1
1.8 R - onto Phoenix-Caughdenoy Rd 1.9
1.3 Slight right onto Oneida River Rd 3.2
3.1 R - onto County Rte 10 6.3
0.3 R - onto Maider Rd 6.6
0.5 S - onto Bonstead Rd 7.1
1.1 R - onto Horseshoe Island Rd 8.3
3.3 R - to stay on Horseshoe Island Rd 11.5
2.0 R - onto Bonstead Rd 13.5
1.7 R - onto Maider Rd 15.2
0.4 L - onto Oswego Rd ( Rte. 57 ) 15.6
0.7 Slight right onto Gaskin Rd 16.3
1.1 R - onto NY-31 W/State Rte 31 W 17.3
0.2 R - onto River Rd 17.6
3.8 Slight right onto Pendergast Rd 21.4
3.0 R - onto Hinmanville Rd 24.3
0.5 S - onto Route 46/Bankrupt Rd 24.8
2.4 L - onto County Rte 6 27.2
7.8 R - onto Clifford Rd 35.0
2.7 R - onto County Rte 35 37.7
1.0 S - onto NY-3 W 38.7
1.1 S - onto NY-264 S 39.9
3.1 Slight left onto Godfrey Rd 43.0
2.0 R - onto County Rte 54 45.0
0.5 S - onto Peter Scott Rd 45.6
1.7 S - onto Swamp Rd 47.2
1.0 R - onto Phoenix-Caughdenoy Rd 48.2
0.6 L - onto County Rd 57A/County Rte 

57A
48.8

1.8 L - onto County Rte 57 50.6
0.1 R - Finish 50.7

SEG Directions TOT
0.0 L - onto County Rte 57 0.0
0.1 R - onto County Rte 57A 0.1
1.8 R - onto Phoenix-Caughdenoy Rd 1.9

SEG Directions TOT
0.0 L - onto County Rte 57 0.0
0.1 R - onto County Rte 57A 0.1
1.8 R - onto Phoenix-Caughdenoy Rd 1.9
1.3 Slight right onto Oneida River Rd 3.2
3.1 R - onto County Rte 10 6.3
0.3 R - onto Maider Rd 6.6
0.5 S - onto Bonstead Rd 7.1
1.1 R - onto Horseshoe Island Rd 8.3
3.3 R - to stay on Horseshoe Island Rd 11.5
2.0 R - onto Bonstead Rd 13.5
1.7 R - onto Maider Rd 15.2
0.4 R - onto Oswego Rd 15.6
0.8 R - onto Huntley Rd 16.4
1.2 S - onto Chestnut St 17.7
0.9 L - onto Main St 18.6
0.8 R - Finish 19.4

Horseshoe Island Rides
19, 32 or 51 Miles

51 Mile Ride

32 Mile Ride

19 Mile Ride

1.3 Slight right onto Oneida River Rd 3.2
3.1 R - onto County Rte 10 6.3
0.3 R - onto Maider Rd 6.6
0.5 S - onto Bonstead Rd 7.1
1.1 R - onto Horseshoe Island Rd 8.3
3.3 R - to stay on Horseshoe Island Rd 11.5
2.0 R - onto Bonstead Rd 13.5
1.7 R - onto Maider Rd 15.2
0.4 L - onto Oswego Rd (Rte. 57) 15.6
0.7 Slight right onto Gaskin Rd 16.3
1.1 R - onto NY-31 W/State Rte 31 W 17.3
0.2 R - onto River Rd 17.5
3.8 L - onto W Bridge St 21.4
0.0 Slight right onto Pendergast Rd 21.4
3.0 R - onto Hinmanville Rd 24.3
0.5 S - onto Route 46/Bankrupt Rd 24.8
2.4 R - onto County Rte 6 27.2
2.4 R - onto NY-264 S 29.6
1.6 Slight left onto Main St( Rte. 57 ) 31.2
1.3 R - Finish 32.5



Phx‐2 Horseshoe Island Ride ‐ 51 mile alternate (Red School House)

Leg Dir Notes Total
← Left onto County Rte 57 0.0

0.1 → Right onto County Rte 57A 0.1
1.8 → Right onto Rt 12 1.9
1.3 → Slight right onto Oneida River Rd 3.2
3.1 → Right onto County Rte 10 6.3
0.3 → Right onto Maider Rd 6.6
0.5 ↑ Continue onto Bonstead Rd 7.1
1.1 → Right onto Horseshoe Island Rd 8.3
3.3 → Right to stay on Horseshoe Island Rd 11.5
2.0 → Right onto Bonstead Rd 13.5
1.7 → Right onto Maider Rd 15.2
0.4 ← Left onto Oswego Rd ( Rte. 57 ) 15.6
0.7 → Slight right onto Gaskin Rd 16.3
1.1 → Right onto NY-31 W 17.3
0.2 → Right onto River Rd 17.6
3.8 → Slight right onto Pendergast Rd 21.4
3.0 → Right onto Hinmanville Rd 24.3
0.5 ↑ Continue onto Bankrupt Rd 24.8
2.4 ← Left onto County Rte 6 27.2
7.8 → Right onto Clifford Rd 35.0
1.5 → Right onto Red School House Rd 36.5
5.1 ← Left onto Gilbert Mills Rd 41.5
1.2 → Right onto NY-264 S 42.7
0.3 ← Slight left onto Godfrey Rd 43.0
2.0 → Right onto County Rte 54 45.0
0.5 ↑ Continue onto Peter Scott Rd 45.6
1.7 ↑ Continue onto Swamp Rd 47.2
1.0 → Right onto Phoenix-Caughdenoy Rd 48.2
0.6 ← Left onto County Rd 57A 48.8
1.8 ← Left onto County Rte 57 50.6
0.1 → Right to finish 50.7
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